

Market Announcement

19 May 2020

Wagners Holding Company Limited (ASX: WGN) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Wagners Holding Company Limited ('WGN') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WGN, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 21 May 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Lauren Osbich

Compliance Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



- ► CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
- ►TRANSPORT SERVICES
- ► CEMENT, FLYASH & LIME
- ► PRECAST CONCRETE
- ► REINFORCING STEEL
- ► COMPOSITE FIBRE TECHNOLOGIES

HEAD OFFICE: 1 AIRPORT DRIVE 1511 TOOWOOMBA CECIL PLAINS ROAD WELLCAMP QLD 4350

POSTAL ADDRESS:

PO BOX 151 DRAYTON NORTH QLD 4350

INT. PREFIX STD PREFIX NUMBER
TELEPHONE: (61 7) (07) 4637 7777

EMAIL: wagners@wagner.com.au



WAGNERS HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED ACN 622 632 848

19 May 2020

Ms Lauren Osbich Adviser, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange Level 4, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

By Email: Lauren.Osbich@asx.com.au

Dear Lauren

Request for Trading Halt

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, Wagners Holding Company Limited (ASX:WGN) (the "Company") requests a trading halt in its securities.

The Company has been notified that the Supreme Court of Queensland is expected to deliver its judgment on the legal proceedings commenced by it against Boral Resources (Qld) Pty Ltd and Boral Limited, on Tuesday morning, 19 May 2020. For further details on the litigation, please refer to the Company's ASX release on 18 March 2019.

The trading halt is requested to be effective immediately, pending the release of an announcement by the Company regarding the judgment, once the Company has had the opportunity to receive and properly review and consider the decision.

The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of trading on 21 May 2020, or the release to the market of an announcement.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or any other information required to be disclosed to the market regarding the trading halt.

Yours faithfully,

Karen Brown

Company Secretary

Wagners

Ph: 07 3621 1131 | Email: karen.brown@wagner.com.au